Customised tubing PAN, PEN, PLN, PUN
538092837 |  | 26.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538092837 |  | 26.11.2025
Customised tubing PAN, PEN, PLN, PUN
Characteristics
At a glance
Customised tubing PUN, PAN, PEN, PLN for different requirements for pressure, temperature, flexibility and environmental influences.

538092837 |  | 26.11.2025
Customised tubing PAN, PEN, PLN, PUN
Type code
001 Series
PLN Plastic tubing, polyethylene, standard O.D.
PEN Plastic tubing
PAN Standard O.D. tubing
PUN Plastic tubing, polyurethane
002 Colour
BL Blue
BR Brown
GE Yellow
GN Green
NT Natural
RT Red
SI Silver
SW Black
TBL Translucent blue
TGE Translucent yellow
TGN Translucent green
TRT Translucent red
TSW Translucent black
WS White
52025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538092837 |  | 26.11.2025
Customised tubing PAN, PEN, PLN, PUN
Datasheet
Operating and environmental conditions
Short type code PAN-MF, PAN, PAN-R PEN PLN PUN-H, PUN-V0, PUN, PUN-V0-C,
PUN-CM
Outside diameter 4 ... 16 mm 3 ... 16 mm
Inside diameter 2.5 ... 12 mm 2.7 ... 10.8 mm 2.9 ... 12 mm 2 ... 11 mm
Temperature-dependent oper-
ating pressure
-0.95 ... 35 bar -0.95 ... 10 bar -0.95 ... 14 bar -0.95 ... 30 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010
[7:-:-], Mineral oil
Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-], Water (liquid, ice-free) Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010
[7:-:-]
Ambient temperature -60 ... 100°C -30 ... 60°C -30 ... 80°C -35 ... 60°C
Approval German Technical Control Board (TÜV)
Certificate issuing authority B 013277 0527 00
Tubing characteristics – Suitable for energy chains – Suitable for energy chains
Materials
Short type code PAN-MF, PAN, PAN-R PEN PLN PUN-H, PUN-V0, PUN, PUN-V0-C,
PUN-CM
Material tubing PA12-P
TPE-A
PE TPE-U(PU)
Shore hardness – D 52 +/-3 –
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Cleanroom suitability, meas-
ured according to ISO 14644-
14
Element installed statically, no meaningful evaluation possible according to ISO 14644-1
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t (PUN-H; medium: water)
Deviating maximum operating pressures apply to the medium water, with a safety
factor of s=4.
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538092837 |  | 26.11.2025
Customised tubing PAN, PEN, PLN, PUN
Datasheet
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t (PUN)
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t (PUN-CM)
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t
72025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538092837 |  | 26.11.2025
Customised tubing PAN, PEN, PLN, PUN

Customised tubing PAN, PEN, PLN, PUN
Ordering data
Ordering information – Modular product system
Short type code Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
PAN
PAN-MF
PAN-R
553610 PAN
PEN 553769 PEN
PLN 553850 PLN
PUN
PUN-CM
PUN-H
PUN-V0
PUN-V0-C
553573 PUN
132025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538092837 |  | 26.11.2025
Customised tubing PAN, PEN, PLN, PUN
Accessories
Ordering data DPA-40-...-MA-SET
Inside diameter Colour Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
4 mm grey 20 g 133180 PAN-V0S-4
6 mm 133181 PAN-V0S-6
8 mm 21 g 133182 PAN-V0S-8
10 mm 133183 PAN-V0S-10
12 mm 133184 PAN-V0S-12